CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

October 24, 2017

Agenda	Item:	4.2
Аренца	пеш:	4.2

Subject: Acceptance of Amendment to the California Department of Education

Contract for the California State Preschool Program, Chabot College

(Contract No. CSPP-7007: Amendment 01)

<u>Background</u>: On August 15, 2017, the Board of Trustees approved Contract CSPP-7007 with the California Department of Education for the California State Preschool Program at Chabot College. This contract provides funding for enrollment of children in the preschool program at the Children's Center. Funds support the Child Development State Preschool Program at Chabot College, which provides childcare for eligible student and community families. The Children's Center also provides a critical link in facilitating and enhancing early childhood teacher education efforts by providing a working model to reflect best practices in the field.

Chabot College has received an unsolicited augmentation from \$43.43 Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment to \$49.10 Maximum Rate per child day of enrollment. The augmented amount brings the total for the period beginning July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018 to \$720,543.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the Amendment to the California Department of Education Contract for the California State Preschool Program, Chabot College (Contract No. CSPP-7007: Amendment 01) for the Maximum Reimbursement Amount of \$720,543, effective October 25, 2017 through June 30, 2018. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED